Department
ACCOUNTANCY SERVICES
CHIEF EXECUTIVE
CHIEF EXECUTIVE
CHIEF EXECUTIVE
CHIEF EXECUTIVE
CHIEF EXECUTIVE
CHIEF EXECUTIVE
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
EVENTS
HARRIS MUSEUM
HARRIS MUSEUM
HARRIS MUSEUM
HOUSING ADVICE
HOUSING ADVICE
HOUSING ADVICE
HUMAN RESOURCES
HUMAN RESOURCES
ICT
ICT
ICT
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES
POLICY & SOCIAL JUSTICE
POLICY & SOCIAL JUSTICE
POLICY & SOCIAL JUSTICE
POLICY & SOCIAL JUSTICE
REVENUES & BENEFITS

Beneficiary
ARGOS
VIRGIN TRAINS
VIRGIN TRAINS
CARD FACTORY
VIRGIN TRAINS
TRAVEL LODGE
WORLDPAY
FACEBOOK
FACEBOOK
FACEBOOK
FACEBOOK
FACEBOOK
FLUBIT
DEFIB STRORE LTD
DEFIB STRORE LTD
DEFIB STRORE LTD
DEFIB STRORE LTD
CIEH
SIX CARD
CIEH
TRAINLINE
VIRGIN TRAINS
PRESTON CC
HOME BARGAINS
HOME BARGAINS
VIRGIN TRAINS
NATIONAL EXPRESS
VIRGIN TRAINS

COWLING & WILCOX LIMITED

M&S

AMAZON

AMAZON
FASTHOSTS
PEARSON VUE
PEARSON VUE
HOME BARGAINS
AMAZON

DVLA

THOMPSON & MORGAN
STOCK XPRESS
AMAZON

AMAZON

HOME BARGAINS
AMAZON

VIRGIN TRAINS
VIRGIN TRAINS
VIRGIN TRAINS
VIRGIN TRAINS
WEST COAST TRAINS

Amount
£29.99
£214.00
£95.30
£17.34
£88.00
£122.25
£358.80
£6.23
£25.00
£3.77
£25.00
£9.58
£84.92
£1,074.00
£48.00
£10.80
£12.00
£180.00
£5.00
£180.00
£179.01
£74.05
£489.23
£143.45
£90.74
£24.00
£17.10
£81.00
£22.90
£23.70
£8.99
£17.99
£12.95
£135.00
£135.00
£44.18
£15.83
£362.50
£52.09
£38.78
£99.96
£44.99
£75.52
-£44.99
-£28.00
-£43.10
£245.00
£239.00
£17.80

Non Recoverable VAT

Summary of Purpose of Expenditure
£0.00 TOASTER

£0.00 2ND CLASS RAIL FARE PRESTON TO LONDON

£0.00 2ND CLASS RAIL FARE PRESTON TO LONDON

£0.00 STAMPS

£0.00 2ND CLASS RAIL FARE PRESTON TO LONDON

£0.00 ACCOMODATION TRAVEL LODGE COVENT GARDEN
£0.00 LGA CONFERENCE BETTER LIVES STRONGER COMMUNITIES
£0.00 INSTAGRAM ADVERT: CHRISTMAS IN PRESTON

£0.00 FACEBOOK ADVERT: EMPTY HOMES REGISTER

£0.00 FACEBOOK ADVERT: CHRISTMAS IN PRESTON

£0.00 FACEBOOK ADVERT: TEA WITH SANTA

£0.00 FACEBOOK ADVERT: MOOR PARK SURVEY

£0.00 4 X NITECORE D2 INTELLICHARGER

£0.00 CARDIAC SCIENCE POWERHEART DEFIBRILLATOR
£0.00 DEFIB CARRY CASE

£0.00 DEFIB READY KIT

£0.00 DEFIB POSTAGE

£0.00 CIEH MEMBERSHIP

£0.00 SIX CARD CONTACTLESS

£0.00 CIEH MEMBERSHIP

£0.00 2ND CLASS RAIL FARE PRESTON TO LONDON

£0.00 2ND CLASS RAIL FARE PRESTON TO BIRMINGHAM
£0.00 PRESMISES LICENCE FEE

£0.00 REFRESHMENTS

£0.00 REFRESHMENTS

£0.00 2ND CLASS RAIL FARE

£0.00 COACH TICKET

£0.00 2ND CLASS RAIL FARE

£0.00 DRAWING STAND

£0.00 REFRESHMENTS

£0.00 MS SURFACE SCREEN PROTECTOR

£0.00 MS SURFACE STAND

£0.00 MONTHLY WEBSITE HOSTING CHARGE FOR CUSTOMER INTACT
£0.00 WAMITAB TEST BOOKING

£0.00 WAMITAB TEST BOOKING

£0.00 TEA WITH SANTA PRESENTS

£0.00 SCHOOL BELL

£0.00 VEHICLE TAX

£0.00 SEEDS

£0.00 SIGNS & STIICKERS

£0.00 CCTV CAMERAS AND ACCESSORIES

£0.00 CCTV CAMERA

£0.00 TEA WITH SANTA PRESENTS

£0.00 REFUND CCTV CAMERA

£0.00 REFUND 2ND CLASS RAIL FARE PRESTON TO BIRMINGHAM
£0.00 REFUND 2ND CLASS RAIL FARE PRESTON TO BIRMINGHAM
£0.00 2ND CLASS RAIL FARE PRESTON TO LONDON

£0.00 2ND CLASS RAIL FARE PRESTON TO LONDON

£0.00 2ND CLASS RAIL FARE PRESTON TO BURY

Merchant Category
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
PUBLIC TRANSPORT
PUBLIC TRANSPORT
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
PUBLIC TRANSPORT
INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
PUBLIC TRANSPORT
PUBLIC TRANSPORT
SERVICES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
PUBLIC TRANSPORT
PUBLIC TRANSPORT
PUBLIC TRANSPORT
EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
DIRECT TRANSPORT COSTS
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
PUBLIC TRANSPORT
PUBLIC TRANSPORT
PUBLIC TRANSPORT
PUBLIC TRANSPORT
PUBLIC TRANSPORT



