Department	Beneficiary	Amount	Non Recoverable VAT	Summary of Purpose of Expenditure	Merchant Category
ACCOUNTANCY SERVICES	ARGOS	£29.99	£0.00 TOASTER	·	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
CHIEF EXECUTIVE	VIRGIN TRAINS	£214.00	£0.00 2ND CLASS R	AIL FARE PRESTON TO LONDON	PUBLIC TRANSPORT
CHIEF EXECUTIVE	VIRGIN TRAINS	£95.30	£0.00 2ND CLASS R	AIL FARE PRESTON TO LONDON	PUBLIC TRANSPORT
CHIEF EXECUTIVE	CARD FACTORY	£17.34	£0.00 STAMPS		MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
CHIEF EXECUTIVE	VIRGIN TRAINS	£88.00	£0.00 2ND CLASS R	AIL FARE PRESTON TO LONDON	PUBLIC TRANSPORT
CHIEF EXECUTIVE	TRAVEL LODGE	£122.25	£0.00 ACCOMODA	TION TRAVEL LODGE COVENT GARDEN	INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
CHIEF EXECUTIVE	WORLDPAY	£358.80	£0.00 LGA CONFER	ENCE BETTER LIVES STRONGER COMMUNITIES	INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
COMMUNICATIONS	FACEBOOK	£6.23	£0.00 INSTAGRAM	ADVERT: CHRISTMAS IN PRESTON	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS	FACEBOOK	£25.00	£0.00 FACEBOOK A	DVERT: EMPTY HOMES REGISTER	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS	FACEBOOK	£3.77	£0.00 FACEBOOK A	DVERT: CHRISTMAS IN PRESTON	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS	FACEBOOK	£25.00	£0.00 FACEBOOK A	DVERT: TEA WITH SANTA	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
COMMUNICATIONS	FACEBOOK	£9.58	£0.00 FACEBOOK A	DVERT: MOOR PARK SURVEY	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	FLUBIT	£84.92	£0.00 4 X NITECOR	E D2 INTELLICHARGER	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	DEFIB STRORE LTD	£1,074.00	£0.00 CARDIAC SCI	ENCE POWERHEART DEFIBRILLATOR	EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	DEFIB STRORE LTD	£48.00	£0.00 DEFIB CARRY	CASE	EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	DEFIB STRORE LTD	£10.80	£0.00 DEFIB READY	KIT	EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	DEFIB STRORE LTD	£12.00	£0.00 DEFIB POSTA	GE	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	CIEH	£180.00	£0.00 CIEH MEMBE	RSHIP	INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	SIX CARD	£5.00	£0.00 SIX CARD CO	NTACTLESS	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	CIEH	£180.00	£0.00 CIEH MEMBE	RSHIP	INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	TRAINLINE	£179.01	£0.00 2ND CLASS R	AIL FARE PRESTON TO LONDON	PUBLIC TRANSPORT
EVENTS	VIRGIN TRAINS	£74.05	£0.00 2ND CLASS R	AIL FARE PRESTON TO BIRMINGHAM	PUBLIC TRANSPORT
HARRIS MUSEUM	PRESTON CC	£489.23	£0.00 PRESMISES L	ICENCE FEE	SERVICES
HARRIS MUSEUM	HOME BARGAINS	£143.45	£0.00 REFRESHMEI	NTS	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
HARRIS MUSEUM	HOME BARGAINS	£90.74	£0.00 REFRESHMEI	NTS	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
HOUSING ADVICE	VIRGIN TRAINS	£24.00	£0.00 2ND CLASS R	AIL FARE	PUBLIC TRANSPORT
HOUSING ADVICE	NATIONAL EXPRESS	£17.10	£0.00 COACH TICK	ET .	PUBLIC TRANSPORT
HOUSING ADVICE	VIRGIN TRAINS	£81.00	£0.00 2ND CLASS R	AIL FARE	PUBLIC TRANSPORT
HUMAN RESOURCES	COWLING & WILCOX LIMITED	£22.90	£0.00 DRAWING ST	AND	EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
HUMAN RESOURCES	M & S	£23.70	£0.00 REFRESHMEI	NTS	MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
ICT	AMAZON	£8.99	£0.00 MS SURFACE	SCREEN PROTECTOR	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
ICT	AMAZON	£17.99	£0.00 MS SURFACE	STAND	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
ICT	FASTHOSTS	£12.95	£0.00 MONTHLY W	EBSITE HOSTING CHARGE FOR CUSTOMER INTACT	COMMUNICATIONS AND COMPUTING
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES	PEARSON VUE	£135.00	£0.00 WAMITAB TE	EST BOOKING	INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES	PEARSON VUE	£135.00	£0.00 WAMITAB TE	EST BOOKING	INDIRECT EMPLOYEE EXPENSES
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES	HOME BARGAINS	£44.18	£0.00 TEA WITH SA		MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES	AMAZON	£15.83	£0.00 SCHOOL BEL		MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES	DVLA	£362.50	£0.00 VEHICLE TAX		DIRECT TRANSPORT COSTS
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES	THOMPSON & MORGAN	£52.09	£0.00 SEEDS		MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES	STOCK XPRESS	£38.78	£0.00 SIGNS & STII		MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES	AMAZON	£99.96		AS AND ACCESSORIES	EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES	AMAZON	£44.99	£0.00 CCTV CAMER		EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES	HOME BARGAINS	£75.52	£0.00 TEA WITH SA		MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES	AMAZON	-£44.99	£0.00 REFUND CCT		EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE AND MATERIALS
POLICY & SOCIAL JUSTICE	VIRGIN TRAINS	-£28.00		CLASS RAIL FARE PRESTON TO BIRMINGHAM	PUBLIC TRANSPORT
POLICY & SOCIAL JUSTICE	VIRGIN TRAINS	-£43.10		CLASS RAIL FARE PRESTON TO BIRMINGHAM	PUBLIC TRANSPORT
POLICY & SOCIAL JUSTICE	VIRGIN TRAINS	£245.00		AIL FARE PRESTON TO LONDON	PUBLIC TRANSPORT
POLICY & SOCIAL JUSTICE	VIRGIN TRAINS	£239.00		AIL FARE PRESTON TO LONDON	PUBLIC TRANSPORT
REVENUES & BENEFITS	WEST COAST TRAINS	£17.80	£0.00 2ND CLASS R	AIL FARE PRESTON TO BURY	PUBLIC TRANSPORT
i					